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Curriculum Development Workshop

Jaya Prakash Narayan (JPN) National Centre of Excellence in the Humanities was established in

October 2022 at IIT Indore by the Ministry of Education with two major focused areas of research i)

Digital Humanities (DH) ii) Environmental Humanities (EH). Digital Humanities offers to investigate

critical instances and integrate knowledge and application of digital tools in culture, society, policy and

practices. The central tenet of Environmental Humanities is that the world or nature exists

independently, outside of our knowledge and that human understanding thereof is based on patterns

of perception and representation. The digital turn within the academic discourse of Humanities

research recognises that humanistic enquiry in the contemporary context is often embodied, expressed

or performed in a digital space. 

The above changes means that students in Humanities disciplines will need to acquire skills to analyze

these new forms of production and consumption of literature, art and allied fields. Computational

tools transform cultural artefacts into digital objects and embodiments leading to the emergence of

novel dimensions and prospects for research and practices in the field of humanities and social

sciences. We anticipate that Digital Humanities will forge a transdisciplinary approach that will expand

our understanding of humanistic research in contemporary times. Environmental Humanities

advocates interdisciplinary cooperation between ecology, sociology, climate change and the

environment. The centre's objective is to develop an academic programme that is cognisant of and

factors these new changes at the intersection of humanities and technology. The Masters/PhD

programme of the centre will be designed with a hybrid framework of narrative text, tools and theory.

 

 

Workshop Goal: Jaya Prakash Narayan (JPN) National Centre of Excellence in the Humanities

aims to initiate MA + PhD programme in Digital Humanities and Environmental Humanities. As we

discuss above, a programme that calls for a close interdisciplinary approach requires deliberation and

discussion with a team of experts. The curriculum development workshop at the centre will brainstorm

different modules, courses and requirements for the new academic programme.
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Professor Arjun Ghosh

Professor Maya Dodd

Professor  Mayurakshi Chaudhuri

Professor  Souvik Mukherjee

Professor  Prabha Shankar Dwivedi 

Professor Anamika Barua

        Indian Institute of Technology Delhi

        arjunghosh@hss.iitd.ac.in

        Flame University, Pune

         maya@flame.edu.in 

       Flame University, Pune

       mayurakshi.chaudhuri@flame.edu.in

       Centre for Studies in Social Sciences Calcutta

       souvik@cssscal.org 

       Indian Institute of Technology Tirupati

       prabhas.dwivedi@iittp.ac.in

      Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati

      abarua@iitg.ac.in

Curriculum Development Workshop

Working Committee
Professor Pankaj Sekhsaria

Professor  Ashok Thorat

Professor Priyanka Tripathi 

Professor Chiranjoy Chattopadhyay

Professor Pradip Swarnakar

        Indian Institute of Technology Bombay, Mumbai

        pankaj.sekhsaria@iitb.ac.in

        Institute of Advanced Studies in English (IASE),

       University of Pune

        iasepune@gmail.com

       Indian Institute of Technology Patna

       priyankatripathi@iitp.ac.in

       Flame University, Pune

       chiranjoy.chattopadhyay@flame.edu.in

       Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur

        spradip@iitk.ac.in

 

International Expert Advisory

Professor  Pieter Francois

Professor Paul Longley Arthur

Professor Nadezhda Povroznik

Professor Paul Spence

 

        Oxford University, UK

        pieter.francois@anthro.ox.ac.uk

       Edith Cowan University, Perth, Australia 

       paul.arthur@ecu.edu.au

       Technische Universität Darmstadt, Germany

       povroznik@pg.tu-darmstadt.de

        King’s College London, UK

        paul.spence@kcl.ac.uk
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Professor Dan Smyer Yu

Professor James Nisbet

Professor John Regan

        Yunnan University, China,

       And Global South Studies Center, 

       University of Cologne, Germany

        dsmyeryu@gmail.com

       University of California, Irvine, USA

         jnisbet@uci.edu

        Royal Holloway University of London, UK

        John.Regan@rhul.ac.uk

Organizers:

 Professor Nirmala Menon, IIT Indore 

Professor Pritee Sharma, IIT Indore
Dr Dinabandhu Mahata, Research Associate, JPN Centre

Suman Das, Research Associate, JPN Centre
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